

## **EXECUTIVE SUMMERY OF BID EVALUATION REPORT**

## G/RFQ/SM-043/2023: SUPPLY AND DELIVER INTERLOCKS & ROAD KERBS FOR ROAD AND SIDEWALK MAINTENANCE

THE CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACT	
SCOPE OF CONTRACT	SUPPLY AND DELIVER INTERLOCKS & ROAD KERBS
	FOR ROAD AND SIDEWALK MAINTENANCE
PROCUREMENT METHOD USED	REQUEST FOR SEALED QUOTATIONS
DATE OF DID INVITATION	45 AUGUST 0000
DATE OF BID INVITATION	15 AUGUST 2023
CLOSING DATE	WEDNESDAY, 6 SEPTEMBER 2023
NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	6

## **EVALUATION REPORT**

	Bidder/Supplier	Bid Amount (incl. VAT)	*BDS/BS	Compliant	Responsive	Observations
1	Bom Deus Trading Enterprises cc	LOT A: Interlocks – N\$3.50 LOT B: Road Kerbs – N\$143.75	Y	X	Χ	<ul> <li>If not VAT registered – a valid letter from Min Of Finance, Dept. of Inland Revenue – Not attached, but is charging VAT</li> </ul>
2	RIFA Constrution cc	LOT A: Interlocks - N\$3.45 LOT B: Road Kerbs – N\$141.45	Y	Х	Χ	<ul> <li>P 12 of 16 GCC8.1 – Incomplete</li> <li>Cert copy of most recent laboratory compressive strength test results – Not attached</li> </ul>
3	NAMBRICK & Concrete	LOT A: Interlocks – N\$2.63 LOT B: Road Kerbs – N\$112.05	Υ	<b>V</b>	✓	Valid
4	Tuhungenipamwe Investment cc	LOT A: Interlocks – N\$4.20 LOT B: Road Kerbs – N\$145.20	Y	/	<b>V</b>	Valid
5	Refuse Solutions	LOT A: Interlocks – N\$2.47 LOT B: Road Kerbs – N\$111.67	Υ	<b>V</b>	<b>√</b>	Valid
6	AK Fourty Seven Investment cc	LOT A: Interlocks – N\$3.94 LOT B: Road Kerbs – N\$156.78	Υ	<b>V</b>	✓	<ul> <li>Valid</li> <li>P6 of 16 – Validity Period – correction made, but did not initial</li> <li>P15 of 16 – Written undertaking – correction made, but did not initial</li> </ul>

## **BEST EVALUATED BID:**

Bidder:	NAMBRICK & CONCRETE			
Amount – (Incl. VAT):	LOT A - Interlocks: 250,000 units @ 2.63 each = N\$ 657,500.00			
	LOT B - Kerbs: 2,000 units @ 112.05 each = N\$ 224,100.00			
and the state of t	Total contract value = N\$ 881,600.00			

Bidder N PMUN REFUSE SOLUTIONS

LOT A - Interlocks: 250,000 units @ 2.47 each = N\$ 617,500.00

LOT B - Kerbs: 2,000 units @ 111.67 each = N\$ 223,340.00

Total contract value = N\$ 840,840.00

H KANANJEMBO

HEAD OF PROCUREMENT

MUNICIPAL

HEA